Bulletin 500LG
AC Electrically/Mechanically Held Lighting Contactors
6-13
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Accessories
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories — Field Installed
Description Cat. No.
Pole conversion kit
1-Pole N.O. 500LG-1PCK
Cat. No. 500LG-1PCK 2-Pole N.O. 500LG-2PCK
One Form C (SPST)
Auxiliary contact rated 10 A at 277V AC to indicate status of main contacts. 500LG-141C
Cat. No. 500LG-141C
Two Form C (SPDT)
Auxiliary contact rated 10 A at 277V AC to indicate status of main contacts. 500LG-142C
Cat. No. 500LG-142C
Coil replacement kit
115…120V AC (60 Hz)
110V AC (50 Hz) 500LG-CCKA1
230…240V AC (60 Hz)
220V AC (50 Hz) 500LG-CCKA2
277V AC (60 Hz)
240V AC (50 Hz) 500LG-CCKA3
347V AC (60 Hz) 500LG-CCKA4
460…480V AC (60 Hz)
440V AC (50 Hz) 500LG-CCKA5
Cat. No. 500LC-CCKA1 575…600V AC (60 Hz) 500LG-CCKA6
Enclosure
Type 12 surface mount 500LC-E12SM
Type 4/4X stainless steel surface mount 500LC-E4SM
Cat. No. 500LC-E4SM Type 3R surface mount 500LC-E3RSM
Control module, 2-wire
12…24V DC 500LG-47CM12
24V AC 500LG-47CM24
120V AC 500LG-47CM120
277V AC 500LG-47CM277
Control module, 3-wire
12…24V DC 500LG-48CM12
24V AC 500LG-48CM24
120V AC 500LG-48CM120
Cat. No. 500LG-47CM120 277V AC 500LG-48CM277
Description Enclosure Type
Enclosures Subpanel‡
Cat. No.
Enclosure
Type 1 flush cover 598-QA1210F ⎯
Type 1 lift off 598-BA12105 ⎯
Type 1 flush mount 598-QA12106 ⎯
Type 1 hinged
598-DA12106 598-PA1210
� 598-DA14126 598-PA1412
� 598-DA16166 598-PA1616
Type 12 hinged
598-DF12106 598-PC1210
� 598-DF14126 598-PC1412
� 598-DF16146 598-PC1614
Type 4/12 hinged
598-DJ12106 598-PC1210
� 598-DJ14126 598-PC1412
� 598-DJ16146 598-PC1614
Type 4/4X hinged
598-DC12106 598-PC1210
� 598-DC14126 598-PC1412
Cat. No. 598-DF14126 � 598-DC16146 598-PC1614
� Three 22.5 mm pre-punched pilot holes are available as standard enclosure. Cat. No. 800F-N2 hole plug, sold separately.
‡ Subpanel sold separately.